

NOBTS Fee Schedule 2012-2013

CATEGORY	DESCRIPTION	Cost
REGISTRATION FEES		
Fall/Spring (3 course max)	Per course; Non-refundable	\$ 65.00
Summer/Internet/Workshops	Per course; Non-refundable	\$ 25.00
Certificate	Per course; Non-refundable	\$ 10.00
NEW ORLEANS CAMPUS TUITION		
SBC/Undergrad	Per hour	\$ 185.00
Non-SBC/Undergrad	Per hour	\$ 285.00
SBC/Master's	Per hour	\$ 185.00
Non-SBC/Master's	Per hour	\$ 285.00
EXTENSION CENTER		
SBC/Undergrad	Per hour	\$ 205.00
Non-SBC/Undergrad	Per hour	\$ 305.00
SBC/Master's	Per hour	\$ 195.00
Non-SBC/Master's	Per hour	\$ 295.00
Saturday/Hybrid Classes		
New Orleans Campus SBC	Per hour	\$ 195.00
New Orleans Campus Non-SBC	Per hour	\$ 295.00
Extension Center SBC	Per hour	\$ 205.00
Extension Center Non-SBC	Per hour	\$ 305.00
Internet Classes		
All Students	Per hour Tuition	\$ 185.00
All Students	Per hour Fee, in addition to tuition	\$ 75.00
Baptist College Partnership		
All Students	Seminar fee - 4 hours total	\$ 400.00
All Students	Testing fee per hour	\$ 55.00
Professional Doctoral		
Southern Baptist	Per trimester, per credit hour	\$ 230.00
Southern Baptist	Per trimester, maximum	\$ 1,950.00
Non-Southern Baptist	Per trimester, per credit hour	\$ 300.00
Non-Southern Baptist	Per trimester, maximum	\$ 2,550.00
Research Doctoral		
Southern Baptist	Per semester, per hour	\$ 250.00
Southern Baptist	Per semester, maximum (first 4 yrs)	\$ 2,300.00
Southern Baptist	Per semester, maximum (5 yrs +)	\$ 2,500.00
Non-Southern Baptist	Per semester, per hour	\$ 375.00
Non-Southern Baptist	Per semester, maximum (first 4 yrs)	\$ 3,000.00
Non-Southern Baptist	Per semester, maximum (5 yrs +)	\$ 3,200.00
Independent Study		
	Per hour, in addition to tuition	\$ 115.00